O5-07-1998 Customator Converged O5-07-1998 Customator Converged Converged				Docket No.:	1416.001C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	(Rev. 6-93)	05-07-1	998	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar				Patent and	Trademark Office
White, Kirsten Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No	Tab settings → → ◆ ▼		4	▼	▼	•
White, Kirsten Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No		UU/US	lease record the	attached origi	inal documents or	copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	White, Kirsten		Name: #1168	3983 Ontario L	td., d/b/a Rock Wo	ood Casual
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			Internal Addre	ess:	Furniture	4 to
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-24.98 Assignment Merger Street Address: 411 Wedgewood Drive, Oakville. Security Agreement Change of Name Ontario, Canada L6J 4S3	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No	 			7
Street Address: 411 Wedgewood Drive, Oakville. Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance: MRD	4.24.98				, S = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 =
City:	Assignment □ Me Me	erger	Street Addres	s: 411 Wedge	ewood Drive, Oaky	rille,
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	Ontario, Canad	la L6J 4S3		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/13/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Kevin P. Radigan Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789 Name of Person Signing Signature PATEN Date	☐ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/13/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: 4/13/98		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	attached?	i ⊠ No
Name: Kevin P. Radigan Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789 April 24, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature PATENTE Date	29-087,019	litional numbers attach		_		
Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.		espondence	6. Total number	of applications	and patents invo	ved: 1
Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 Do Not use this space	Name: Kevin P. Radigan		7 Total for (07 (OED 0.44).		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:	Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg,	P.C.	7. Total fee (37 t	JFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 E	-
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789 Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: April 24, 1998 Signature PATENT Date			Enclosed			
8. Deposit account number: City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789 Name of Person Signing Signature PATEN B Date			☐ Authorized	d to be charged	d to deposit accou	nt
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789 Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE April 24, 1998 PATENTS Date	Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789 Name of Person Signing Signature PATENTS Date	City: Albany State: N	Y ZIP: 12203				·····
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789 Name of Person Signing Signature PATENTS Date		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. Kevin P. Radigan - Reg. No. 31,789	he foregoing informa	tion is true and co	orrect and any		
TARRELIMINES OF BEAUGISTIC LOVE SPECE SCIENCES AND ALBERTANCES AND ALBERTANCES.		ies including cover she			B Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Kirstan White**, a citizen of Canada, residing at 865 Bathurst Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5R 3G2, Canada, have invented certain new and ornamental article designs in an **Side Chair Frame** for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, (Attorney Docket No. 1416.001C) of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, **#1168983 Ontario Ltd.**, **d/b/a Rock Wood Casual Furniture**, having offices at 411 Wedgewood Drive, Oakville,
Ontario, Canada L6J 4S3, is desirous of obtaining the entire
right, title and interest in, to and under the said designs and
the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Kirstan White have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said #1168983 Ontario Ltd., d/b/a Rock Wood Casual Furniture, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said designs, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said designs in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said designs in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said designs to the said #1168983 Ontario Ltd., d/b/a Rock Wood Casual Furniture, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said #1168983 Ontario Ltd., d/b/a Rock Wood Casual Furniture, its successors, legal representatives and

Page 1 of 2

assigns, any facts known to me respecting said designs, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said #1168983 Ontario Ltd., d/b/a Rock Wood Casual Furniture, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said designs in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea	l this
<u>/3^{7/2} day of</u>	
Vintu Irlu	6
Kirstźn White	
)) ss.:)	
On this day of, 1998, before personally came Kirstin White , to me known and known to me the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoinstrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free deed.	me e to be ing act and
Notary Public	

Page 2 of 2